
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*MLD267* 03/18/2021 3:02:06 PM MLD267 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1866 3 

 4 

By: Representative Beck 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT CONCERNING ELECTION EXPENSES FOR THE COUNTY 8 

BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS AND THE STATE BOARD 9 

OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS; TO PROHIBIT THE ACCEPTANCE 10 

OF FUNDS, GRANTS, AND GIFTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

CONCERNING ELECTION EXPENSES FOR THE 15 

COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS 16 

AND THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION 17 

COMMISSIONERS; AND TO PROHIBIT THE 18 

ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS, GRANTS, AND GIFTS. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 7-5-104, concerning election expenses and 24 

allocation, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows: 25 

 (c)  No county board of election commissioners shall take or accept any 26 

funding, grants, or gifts from any source other than from: 27 

  (1)  A city or incorporated town; 28 

  (2)  The governing authority of the county; 29 

  (3)  The State of Arkansas; or  30 

  (4)  The United States Government. 31 

 32 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 7-7-201, concerning the law governing 33 

primary elections, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as 34 

follows: 35 

 (e)  The State Board of Election Commissioners shall not take or accept 36 



  HB1866 

 

 2 03/18/2021 3:02:06 PM MLD267 

 

 

any funding, grants, or gifts from any source other than from: 1 

  (1)  A city or incorporated town; 2 

  (2)  The governing authority of the county; 3 

  (3)  The State of Arkansas; or  4 

  (4)  The United States Government. 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

