1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly	A Dill	HOUSE DILL 1966
3	Regular Session, 2021		HOUSE BILL 1866
4 5	By: Representative Beck		
6	by. Representative beek		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT C	ONCERNING ELECTION EXPENSES FOR THE CO	UNTY
9	BOARD OF	ELECTION COMMISSIONERS AND THE STATE	BOARD
10	OF ELECT	ION COMMISSIONERS; TO PROHIBIT THE ACC	EPTANCE
11		, GRANTS, AND GIFTS; AND FOR OTHER PUR	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	CON	CERNING ELECTION EXPENSES FOR THE	
16	COU	NTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS	
17	AND	THE STATE BOARD OF ELECTION	
18	COM	MISSIONERS; AND TO PROHIBIT THE	
19	ACC	CEPTANCE OF FUNDS, GRANTS, AND GIFTS.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Ar	kansas Code § 7-5-104, concerning elec	tion expenses and
25	allocation, is amend	ed to add an additional subsection to	read as follows:
26	-	board of election commissioners shall	
27		gifts from any source other than from:	-
28	·	ity or incorporated town;	
29	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	governing authority of the county;	
30		State of Arkansas; or	
31	<u>(4) The</u>	United States Government.	
32	anamion o		1
33		kansas Code § 7-7-201, concerning the	
34 35	follows:	s amended to add an additional subsect	.ion to read as
36		Board of Election Commissioners shall	not take or accept
, ,	TEL THE BUSIE	- POGTA OT BIECCION COMMITURINE DE PUBLI	. HUL LAKE UL ALLEUL

1	any	funding	, gra	nts,	or gift	s from	any	source	other	than	from:
2			<u>(1)</u>	A c	ity or i	ncorpo	rated	town;			
3			<u>(2)</u>	The	governi	ng autl	norit	y of th	ne coun	ty;	
4			<u>(3)</u>	The	State c	of Arkaı	nsas;	or			
5			(4)	The	United	States	Gove	rnment	<u>-</u>		
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23											
24											
25											
26											
27											
28											
29											
30											
31											
32											
33											
34											
35											

36